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[Published July 25, 1951.

CHAPTER 534.

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 66.60 (15) (b) of the statutes, relating to recording
special assessments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
66.60 (15) (b) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
66.60 (15) (b) Upon the determination of any such special assessment, the clerk shall

sign and record in the office of the register of deeds of the county wherein the land against
which any benefits are assessed is located a certificate stating the purpose ,, date, amount
and maturity of each unpaid assessment of benefits, and a. description of the land upon
which it is levied. Only one description of real estate may be designated upon each cer-
tificate so made by the clerk. The register of deeds shall be entitled to a, fee of $1 for the
recording of each certificate issued pursuant to , this paragraph. In the event of a subse-
quent amendment or cancellation of any such assessment certificate, the municipal clerk
shall similarly sign and record a like certificate of all such amendments or cancellations.
The register of deeds shall be entitled to a fee of 50 cents for each certificate so amended
or canceled.

Approved July 6, 1951.
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